FAN3100TMPX Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number FAN3100TMPX-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number FAN3100TMPX
Description IC GATE DRVR LOW-SIDE 6MLP
Detailed Description Low-Side Gate Driver IC Inverting, Non-Inverting 6-
MicroFET (2x2)

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Input Threshold Package Shipping†
FAN3100CMPX CMOS 6−Lead, 2x2 mm MLP 3,000 / Tape & Reel
FAN3100CSX CMOS 5−Pin SOT23 3,000 / Tape & Reel
FAN3100TMPX TTL 6−Lead, 2x2 mm MLP 3,000 / Tape & Reel
FAN3100TSX TTL 5−Pin SOT23 3,000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Table 2. RELATED PRODUCTS
Part
Number Type
Gate Drive
(Note 12)
(Sink/Src)
Input
Threshold Logic Package
FAN3100T Single 2 A +2.5 A/−1.8 A TTL Single Channel of Two−Input/One−Output SOT23−5, MLP6
FAN3100C Single 2 A +2.5 A/−1.8A CMOS Single Channel of Two−Input/One−Output SOT23−5, MLP6
FAN3226C Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3226T Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3227C Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3227T Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3228C Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config. 1
SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3228T Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config. 1
SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3229C Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config. 2
SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3229T Dual 2 A +2.4 A/−1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config. 2
SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3223C Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3223T Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3224C Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3224T Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3225C Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output SOIC8, MLP8
FAN3225T Dual 4 A +4.3 A/−2.8 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output SOIC8, MLP8
12.Typical currents with OUT at 6 V and VDD = 12 V.
MillerDrive is a trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/or other
countries.
FAN3100TMPX onsemi IC GATE DRVR LOW-SIDE 6MLP